
Tempos TC 4
RallyMix Concello de Touro · 10,400 km. CGRM

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

1 21   YACAR RACING
DARIO CALVIÑO

YACAR
CROSS

1 / A
1 / 1A

6:50.500
(91,21)

+0.000
+0.000

2 14   YACAR RACING
JAVIER RAMILO QUEIJO

YACAR
CROSS

2 / A
2 / 1A

6:51.948
(90,89)

+1.448
+1.448

3 17   CUNTIS V.T.
SERGIO FERNÁNDEZ FIGUEIRAS

LA BASE
SX01

3 / A
3 / 1A

6:55.229
(90,17)

+4.729
+3.281

4 1   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ALFONSO VENTIN GIL

YACAR
CROSS

4 / A
4 / 1A

1º 6:58.772
(89,40)

+8.272
+3.543

5 15   BIERZO RACING
ANTONIO VILORIA MERAYO

YACAR
CROSS

5 / A
5 / 1A

7:01.942
(88,73)

+11.442
+3.170

6 2   YACAR RACING
ABEL JURADO PALACIO

YACAR
CROSS

6 / A
6 / 1A

2º 7:02.300
(88,66)

+11.800
+0.358

7 42   CUNTIS V.T.
MANUEL OSORIO GRANDE
DAVID CALVO COSTA

SKODA
FABIA R5

1 / B
1 / 4

7:04.952
(88,10)

+14.452
+2.652

8 9   PORTAS MOTOR
ISMAEL NEIRA FONTENLA

KINCAR 7 / A
7 / 1A

3º 7:07.942
(87,49)

+17.442
+2.990

9 22   YACAR RACING
NICANOR RODRIGUEZ POUSA

YACAR
CROSS

8 / A
8 / 1A

7:09.566
(87,16)

+19.066
+1.624

10 19   ESTRADENSE
MANUEL REY VALLADARES

KINCAR 9 / A
9 / 1A

7:11.700
(86,73)

+21.200
+2.134

11 29   RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICION
FRANCISCO CEBEY GOMEZ

YACAR
CROSS

10 / A
10 / 1A

7:12.575
(86,55)

+22.075
+0.875

12 26   YACAR RACING
MIGUELA ANGEL JIMÉNEZ ESTEBAN

YACAR
CROSS SXC

11 / A
11 / 1A

7:12.833
(86,50)

+22.333
+0.258

13 7   PORTAS MOTOR
DAMIAN MATEO ABAL SUSAVILA

KINCAR 12 / A
12 / 1A

4º 7:12.900
(86,49)

+22.400
+0.067

14 23   ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL GONZALEZ VALIÑO

KINCAR 13 / A
13 / 1A

7:14.036
(86,26)

+23.536
+1.136

15 18   YACAR RACING
DAVID MANTEIGA SANCHEZ

YACAR
CROSS

14 / A
14 / 1A

7:15.388
(85,99)

+24.888
+1.352

16 25   ESTRADENSE
ADRIÁN PICAÑO LORENZO

YACAR
CROSS

15 / A
15 / 1A

7:16.356
(85,80)

+25.856
+0.968

17 41   DESGUACES TINO RACING
CELESTINO IGLESIAS CORES
JORGE IGLESIAS CORES

FORD
FIESTA N5

2 / B
2 / 4

7:17.265
(85,62)

+26.765
+0.909

18 4   LEIRO DESGUACES
VICTOR MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ ARAUJO

KINCAR 16 / A
16 / 1A

5º 7:18.103
(85,46)

+27.603
+0.838

19 16   YACAR RACING
ALBERTO GÓMEZ GONZÁLEZ

YACAR
CROSS SXC

17 / A
17 / 1A

7:19.259
(85,23)

+28.759
+1.156

20 20   DESGUACES TINO RACING
ALEJANDRO FARIÑA NUÑEZ

KINCAR 18 / A
18 / 1A

7:21.163
(84,87)

+30.663
+1.904

21 31   BIERZO RACING
SAUL BLANCO ALVAREZ

YACAR
CROSS

19 / A
19 / 1A

7:24.206
(84,29)

+33.706
+3.043

22 28   DESGUACES TINO RACING
BENITO PUCEIRO RADIO

YACAR
CROSS SXC

20 / A
20 / 1A

7:24.685
(84,19)

+34.185
+0.479
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Tempos TC 4
RallyMix Concello de Touro · 10,400 km. CGRM

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

23 10   ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL IGLESIAS GALLEGO

KINCAR 21 / A
21 / 1A

6º 7:25.014
(84,13)

+34.514
+0.329

24 39   CUNTIS V.T.
JOSE ÁNGEL NOVO FREIRE
DIEGO DAVID CABANELA SUÁREZ

CAN AM
MAVERICK R XRS

22 / A
1 / 1B

7:27.091
(83,74)

+36.591
+2.077

25 37   CUNTIS V.T.
FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ PEREZ
ELIAS GONZALEZ GIL

CAN AM
MAVERICK X3 RC

23 / A
2 / 1B

7:27.185
(83,72)

+36.685
+0.094

26 6   TORRES COMPETICIÓN
FERNANDO LÓPEZ COSTA

YACAR
CROSS

24 / A
22 / 1A

7º 7:27.637
(83,64)

+37.137
+0.452

27 30   LEIRO DESGUACES
ROBERTO MOURIÑO DIZ

KINCAR 25 / A
23 / 1A

7:29.176
(83,35)

+38.676
+1.539

28 34   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ABEL GONZALEZ ALVAREZ

KINCAR 26 / A
24 / 1A

7:30.149
(83,17)

+39.649
+0.973

29 35   TOURO MOTOR
DAMIÁN GONZÁLEZ FERNANDEZ

YACAR
CROSS

27 / A
25 / 1A

7:30.671
(83,08)

+40.171
+0.522

30 24   ESTRADENSE
IVÁN PICAÑO LORENZO

YACAR
CROSS SXC

28 / A
26 / 1A

7:38.219
(81,71)

+47.719
+7.548

31 5   ESTRADENSE
MARTIN FERNANDEZ CARBIA

LIFELIVE
TN5

29 / A
27 / 1A

8º 7:38.769
(81,61)

+48.269
+0.550

32 11   TOURO MOTOR
JESUS SEOANE LOPEZ

YACAR
CROSS

30 / A
28 / 1A

9º 7:39.153
(81,54)

+48.653
+0.384

33 8   YACAR RACING
JOSÉ DOMÍNGUEZ LEIRA

YACAR
CROSS

31 / A
29 / 1A

10º 7:41.353
(81,15)

+50.853
+2.200

34 61   RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICION
ENRIQUE CASTRO FERNÁNDEZ
JOSÉ FERNÁNDEZ BLANCO

MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVO 6

3 / B
1 / 5

7:44.268
(80,64)

+53.768
+2.915

35 32   LEIRO DESGUACES
DANIEL CASTRO CASTRO

KINCAR 32 / A
30 / 1A

7:48.115
(79,98)

+57.615
+3.847

36 40   CUNTIS V.T
JOSE MANUEL ROMERO CAMEAN
FRANCISCO DE BORJA SANCHEZ MOLLINEDO

CAN AM
MAVERICK R

33 / A
3 / 1B

7:48.816
(79,86)

+58.316
+0.701

37 50   ARES RACING
JUAN MANUEL CAGIAO CHAS
IVAN BERGONDO GARCIA

CITROEN
SAXO

4 / B
1 / 2

1º 1º 7:55.431
(78,75)

+1:04.931
+6.615

38 53   CUNTIS V.T.
JUAN JOSÉ PINTOS FALCÓN
ROBERTO RODRÍGUEZ ECHEVERRY

PEUGEOT
208 R2

5 / B
2 / 2

2º 8:01.564
(77,75)

+1:11.064
+6.133

39 51   RVS MOTORSPORT
MARCOS LOUSA LÓPEZ
RAÚL GARCÍA CASTRO

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

6 / B
3 / 2

3º 2º 8:02.522
(77,59)

+1:12.022
+0.958

40 44   DESGUACES TINO RACING
MANUEL SANTIAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ
MARIA MARTINEZ CHAN

FORD
FIESTA R2

7 / B
4 / 2

8:03.240
(77,48)

+1:12.740
+0.718

41 47   DESGUACES TINO RACING
DIEGO RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS
DANIEL CHÁVES GÓMEZ

BMW
E36

8 / B
1 / 6

8:10.014
(76,41)

+1:19.514
+6.774

42 60   ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
DAVID VARELA VARELA
ERLANTZ FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ

PEUGEOT
306

9 / B
1 / 3

8:15.083
(75,62)

+1:24.583
+5.069

43 63   MRT
ALEJANDRO BOADO MORANDEIRA
NICOLAS MOAR GRAÑA

FORD
FIESTA ST

10 / B
2 / 3

8:19.023
(75,03)

+1:28.523
+3.940
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Tempos TC 4
RallyMix Concello de Touro · 10,400 km. CGRM

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

44 38   DESGUACES TINO RACING
JAIME PEREZ FERNANDEZ
GONZALO CARDALDA GIL

CAN AM
MAVERICK

34 / A
4 / 1B

8:19.538
(74,95)

+1:29.038
+0.515

45 45   DESGUACES TINO RACING
FRAN ABALO OLVEIRA
JOEL SOUTO SANCHEZ

PEUGEOT
206

11 / B
5 / 2

3º 8:22.884
(74,45)

+1:32.384
+3.346

46 52   DESGUACES TINO RACING
EDUARDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ
ALBERTO MUIÑOS MARTINEZ

FORD
FIESTA R2

12 / B
6 / 2

4º 8:24.137
(74,27)

+1:33.637
+1.253

47 65   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
CRISTIAN FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ
DAVID BOUZON GONZALEZ

CITROEN
SAXO

13 / B
7 / 2

8:25.962
(74,00)

+1:35.462
+1.825

48 70   AS PONTES MOTORSPORT
ALEJANDRO CAGIAO TEIJEIRO
IVAN CAGIAO MARTINEZ

PEUGEOT
106

14 / B
8 / 2

8:26.573
(73,91)

+1:36.073
+0.611

49 54   MRT
RUBÉN ORDOÑEZ OUSINDE
SABELA GONZÁLEZ CAMPOS

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

15 / B
3 / 3

5º 8:30.230
(73,38)

+1:39.730
+3.657

50 59   CUNTIS V.T.
GONZALO FERNANDEZ FIGUEIRAS
DIEGO TUÑEZ LONGO

HONDA
CIVIC TYPE R

16 / B
4 / 3

8:31.592
(73,18)

+1:41.092
+1.362

51 69   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ALEJANDRO MALLO GARCIA
ANGEL CAMPELLO LOPEZ

PEUGEOT
206

17 / B
9 / 2

8:32.420
(73,07)

+1:41.920
+0.828

52 58   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ELOY BLANCO DOMINGUEZ
JUAN ALFONSO SAAVEDRA

SEAT
IBIZA CUPRA

18 / B
2 / 5

8:34.227
(72,81)

+1:43.727
+1.807

53 46   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCIA
DAVID RIAL ALONSO

DACIA
DUSTER

19 / B
3 / 5

8:37.257
(72,38)

+1:46.757
+3.030

54 49   ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
ESTEFANO DOMÍNGUEZ LEMA
FÁTIMA VIÑA FRAGA

BMW
E46 COMPACT

20 / B
2 / 6

8:38.842
(72,16)

+1:48.342
+1.585

55 62   SURCO
VALENTÍN RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ
ADOLFO BUCETA COBAS

SUBARU
IMPREZA

21 / B
4 / 5

8:43.447
(71,53)

+1:52.947
+4.605

56 71   OROSO MOTORSPORT
ADRIÁN IGLESIAS IGLESIAS
ALEX VAZQUEZ VIDAL

PEUGEOT
106

22 / B
10 / 2

9:00.190
(69,31)

+2:09.690
+16.743

57 68   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
RUBÉN IGLESIAS CANCELA
FRANCISCO GUILLIN RIVEIRO

PEUGEOT
106

23 / B
11 / 2

9:13.836
(67,60)

+2:23.336
+13.646

58 56   YACAR RACING
SANDRA GARCÍA CAMBÓN
JESÚS MANUEL ROMERO CASTRO

MINI
ONE

24 / B
5 / 5

9:22.517
(66,56)

+2:32.017
+8.681

59 67   LA CORUÑA
MIGUEL ANGEL VILAS MARTÍNEZ
PEDRO SUÁREZ PÉREZ

FORD
KA

25 / B
12 / 2

9:37.852
(64,79)

+2:47.352
+15.335

60 12   CANTERA COMPETICION
JOSE LUÍS GONZÁLEZ RODRÍGUEZ

YACAR
CROSS

35 / A
31 / 1A

11º 10:50.500
(57,56)

+4:00.000
+1:12.648

61 36   BERBERECHO
CRISTIAN PÉREZ MARCOS

YACAR
CROSS

36 / A
32 / 1A

10:50.500
(57,56)

+4:00.000
+0.000

62 55   DESGUACES TINO RACING
AARON FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ
JESUS TOBIO CATOIRA

PEUGEOT
106

26 / B
13 / 2

6º 4º 14:21.331
(43,47)

+7:30.831
+3:30.831
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Tempos TC 4
RallyMix Concello de Touro · 10,400 km. CGRM

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

63 64   ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
ADRIAN LODEIRO FERNANDEZ
XAVIER GARCIA VARELA

PEUGEOT
206

27 / B
5 / 3

15:09.753
(41,15)

+8:19.253
+48.422

64 33   PORTAS MOTOR
JAVIER REGO FRAGA

KINCAR 37 / A
33 / 1A

25:49.349
(24,16)

+18:58.849
+10:39.596

TOTAL: 64 11 6 4
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