



Tempos TC 4
RallyMix Concello de Touro · 10,400 km.

CGRM

POS	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACIÓN ESCUDERÍAS	TEMPO (KM/H)	DIF 1º / ANT
1	21	YACAR RACING DARIO CALVIÑO	YACAR CROSS	1 / A 1 / 1A				6:50.500 (91,21)	+0.000 +0.000
2	14	YACAR RACING JAVIER RAMILO QUEJO	YACAR CROSS	2 / A 2 / 1A				6:51.948 (90,89)	+1.448 +1.448
3	17	CUNTIS V.T. SERGIO FERNÁNDEZ FIGUEIRAS	LA BASE SX01	3 / A 3 / 1A				6:55.229 (90,17)	+4.729 +3.281
4	1	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ALFONSO VENTIN GIL	YACAR CROSS	4 / A 4 / 1A	1º			6:58.772 (89,40)	+8.272 +3.543
5	15	BIERZO RACING ANTONIO VILORIA MERAYO	YACAR CROSS	5 / A 5 / 1A				7:01.942 (88,73)	+11.442 +3.170
6	2	YACAR RACING ABEL JURADO PALACIO	YACAR CROSS	6 / A 6 / 1A	2º			7:02.300 (88,66)	+11.800 +0.358
7	42	CUNTIS V.T. MANUEL OSORIO GRANDE DAVID CALVO COSTA	SKODA FABIA R5	1 / B 1 / 4				7:04.952 (88,10)	+14.452 +2.652
8	9	PORTAS MOTOR ISMAEL NEIRA FONTENLA	KINCAR	7 / A 7 / 1A	3º			7:07.942 (87,49)	+17.442 +2.990
9	22	YACAR RACING NICANOR RODRIGUEZ POUSA	YACAR CROSS	8 / A 8 / 1A				7:09.566 (87,16)	+19.066 +1.624
10	19	ESTRADENSE MANUEL REY VALLADARES	KINCAR	9 / A 9 / 1A				7:11.700 (86,73)	+21.200 +2.134
11	29	RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICION FRANCISCO CEBEY GOMEZ	YACAR CROSS	10 / A 10 / 1A				7:12.575 (86,55)	+22.075 +0.875
12	26	YACAR RACING MIGUELA ANGEL JIMÉNEZ ESTEBAN	YACAR CROSS SXC	11 / A 11 / 1A				7:12.833 (86,50)	+22.333 +0.258
13	7	PORTAS MOTOR DAMIAN MATEO ABAL SUSAVILA	KINCAR	12 / A 12 / 1A	4º			7:12.900 (86,49)	+22.400 +0.067
14	23	ESTRADENSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ VALIÑO	KINCAR	13 / A 13 / 1A				7:14.036 (86,26)	+23.536 +1.136
15	18	YACAR RACING DAVID MANTEGA SANCHEZ	YACAR CROSS	14 / A 14 / 1A				7:15.388 (85,99)	+24.888 +1.352
16	25	ESTRADENSE ADRIÁN PICAÑO LORENZO	YACAR CROSS	15 / A 15 / 1A				7:16.356 (85,80)	+25.856 +0.968
17	41	DESGUACES TINO RACING CELESTINO IGLESIAS CORES JORGE IGLESIAS CORES	FORD FIESTA N5	2 / B 2 / 4				7:17.265 (85,62)	+26.765 +0.909
18	4	LEIRO DESGUACES VICTOR MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ ARAUJO	KINCAR	16 / A 16 / 1A	5º			7:18.103 (85,46)	+27.603 +0.838
19	16	YACAR RACING ALBERTO GÓMEZ GONZÁLEZ	YACAR CROSS SXC	17 / A 17 / 1A				7:19.259 (85,23)	+28.759 +1.156
20	20	DESGUACES TINO RACING ALEJANDRO FARIÑA NUÑEZ	KINCAR	18 / A 18 / 1A				7:21.163 (84,87)	+30.663 +1.904
21	31	BIERZO RACING SAUL BLANCO ALVAREZ	YACAR CROSS	19 / A 19 / 1A				7:24.206 (84,29)	+33.706 +3.043
22	28	DESGUACES TINO RACING BENITO PUCEIRO RADIO	YACAR CROSS SXC	20 / A 20 / 1A				7:24.685 (84,19)	+34.185 +0.479



Tempos TC 4
RallyMix Concello de Touro · 10,400 km.

CGRM

POS	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACIÓN ESCUDERÍAS	TEMPO (KM/H)	DIF 1º / ANT
23	10	ESTRADENSE MIGUEL IGLESIAS GALLEGO	KINCAR	21 / A 21 / 1A	6º			7:25.014 (84,13)	+34.514 +0.329
24	39	CUNTIS V.T. JOSE ÁNGEL NOVO FREIRE DIEGO DAVID CABANELA SUÁREZ	CANAM MAVERICK R XRS	22 / A 1 / 1B				7:27.091 (83,74)	+36.591 +2.077
25	37	CUNTIS V.T. FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ PEREZ ELIAS GONZALEZ GIL	CANAM MAVERICK X3 RC	23 / A 2 / 1B				7:27.185 (83,72)	+36.685 +0.094
26	6	TORRES COMPETICIÓN FERNANDO LÓPEZ COSTA	YACAR CROSS	24 / A 22 / 1A	7º			7:27.637 (83,64)	+37.137 +0.452
27	30	LEIRO DESGUACES ROBERTO MOURIÑO DIZ	KINCAR	25 / A 23 / 1A				7:29.176 (83,35)	+38.676 +1.539
28	34	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ABEL GONZALEZ ALVAREZ	KINCAR	26 / A 24 / 1A				7:30.149 (83,17)	+39.649 +0.973
29	35	TOURO MOTOR DAMIÁN GONZÁLEZ FERNANDEZ	YACAR CROSS	27 / A 25 / 1A				7:30.671 (83,08)	+40.171 +0.522
30	24	ESTRADENSE IVÁN PICAÑO LORENZO	YACAR CROSS SXC	28 / A 26 / 1A				7:38.219 (81,71)	+47.719 +7.548
31	5	ESTRADENSE MARTIN FERNANDEZ CARBIA	LIFELIVE TN5	29 / A 27 / 1A	8º			7:38.769 (81,61)	+48.269 +0.550
32	11	TOURO MOTOR JESUS SEOANE LOPEZ	YACAR CROSS	30 / A 28 / 1A	9º			7:39.153 (81,54)	+48.653 +0.384
33	8	YACAR RACING JOSÉ DOMÍNGUEZ LEIRA	YACAR CROSS	31 / A 29 / 1A	10º			7:41.353 (81,15)	+50.853 +2.200
34	61	RALLYACTIVIDAD COMPETICION ENRIQUE CASTRO FERNÁNDEZ JOSÉ FERNÁNDEZ BLANCO	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 6	3 / B 1 / 5				7:44.268 (80,64)	+53.768 +2.915
35	32	LEIRO DESGUACES DANIEL CASTRO CASTRO	KINCAR	32 / A 30 / 1A				7:48.115 (79,98)	+57.615 +3.847
36	40	CUNTIS V.T. JOSE MANUEL ROMERO CAMEAN FRANCISCO DE BORJA SANCHEZ MOLLINEDO	CANAM MAVERICK R	33 / A 3 / 1B				7:48.816 (79,86)	+58.316 +0.701
37	50	ARES RACING JUAN MANUEL CAGIAO CHAS VAN BERGONDO GARCIA	CITROEN SAXO	4 / B 1 / 2	1º	1º		7:55.431 (78,75)	+1:04.931 +6.615
38	53	CUNTIS V.T. JUAN JOSÉ PINTOS FALCÓN ROBERTO RODRÍGUEZ ECHEVERRY	PEUGEOT 208 R2	5 / B 2 / 2	2º			8:01.564 (77,75)	+1:11.064 +6.133
39	51	RVS MOTORSPORT MARCOS LOUSA LÓPEZ RAÚL GARCÍA CASTRO	CITROEN SAXO VTS	6 / B 3 / 2	3º	2º		8:02.522 (77,59)	+1:12.022 +0.958
40	44	DESGUACES TINO RACING MANUEL SANTIAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ MARIA MARTINEZ CHAN	FORD FIESTA R2	7 / B 4 / 2				8:03.240 (77,48)	+1:12.740 +0.718
41	47	DESGUACES TINO RACING DIEGO RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS DANIEL CHÁVES GÓMEZ	BMW E36	8 / B 1 / 6				8:10.014 (76,41)	+1:19.514 +6.774
42	60	ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT DAVID VARELA VARELA ERLANTZ FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ	PEUGEOT 306	9 / B 1 / 3				8:15.083 (75,62)	+1:24.583 +5.069
43	63	MRT ALEJANDRO BOADO MORANDEIRA NICOLAS MOAR GRAÑA	FORD FIESTA ST	10 / B 2 / 3				8:19.023 (75,03)	+1:28.523 +3.940



Tempos TC 4
RallyMix Concello de Touro · 10,400 km.

CGRM

POS	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACIÓN ESCUDERÍAS	TEMPO (KM/H)	DIF 1º / ANT
44	38	DESGUACES TINO RACING JAIME PEREZ FERNANDEZ GONZALO CARDALDA GIL	CANAM MAVERICK	34 / A 4 / 1B				8:19.538 (74,95)	+1:29.038 +0.515
45	45	DESGUACES TINO RACING FRAN ABALO OLVEIRA JOEL SOUTO SANCHEZ	PEUGEOT 206	11 / B 5 / 2			3º	8:22.884 (74,45)	+1:32.384 +3.346
46	52	DESGUACES TINO RACING EDUARDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ ALBERTO MUÑOS MARTINEZ	FORD FIESTA R2	12 / B 6 / 2			4º	8:24.137 (74,27)	+1:33.637 +1.253
47	65	GALICIA MOTORSPORT CRISTIAN FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ DAVID BOUZON GONZALEZ	CITROEN SAXO	13 / B 7 / 2				8:25.962 (74,00)	+1:35.462 +1.825
48	70	AS PONTES MOTORSPORT ALEJANDRO CAGIAO TEJERO NAN CAGIAO MARTINEZ	PEUGEOT 106	14 / B 8 / 2				8:26.573 (73,91)	+1:36.073 +0.611
49	54	MRT RUBÉN ORDOÑEZ OUSINDE SABELA GONZÁLEZ CAMPOS	CITROEN SAXO VTS	15 / B 3 / 3			5º	8:30.230 (73,38)	+1:39.730 +3.657
50	59	CUNTIS V.T. GONZALO FERNANDEZ FIGUEIRAS DIEGO TUNEZ LONGO	HONDA CMVC TYFER	16 / B 4 / 3				8:31.592 (73,18)	+1:41.092 +1.362
51	69	GALICIA MOTORSPORT ALEJANDRO MALLO GARCIA ANGEL CAMPELLO LOPEZ	PEUGEOT 206	17 / B 9 / 2				8:32.420 (73,07)	+1:41.920 +0.828
52	58	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ELOY BLANCO DOMINGUEZ JUAN ALFONSO SAAVEDRA	SEAT IBIZA CUPRA	18 / B 2 / 5				8:34.227 (72,81)	+1:43.727 +1.807
53	46	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCIA DAVID RIAL ALONSO	DACIA DUSTER	19 / B 3 / 5				8:37.257 (72,38)	+1:46.757 +3.030
54	49	ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT ESTEFANO DOMÍNGUEZ LEMA FÁTIMA VIÑA FRAGA	BMW E46 COMPACT	20 / B 2 / 6				8:38.842 (72,16)	+1:48.342 +1.585
55	62	SURCO VALENTÍN RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ ADOLFO BUCETA COBAS	SUBARU IMPREZA	21 / B 4 / 5				8:43.447 (71,53)	+1:52.947 +4.605
56	71	OROSO MOTORSPORT ADRIÁN IGLESIAS IGLESIAS ALEX VAZQUEZ VIDAL	PEUGEOT 106	22 / B 10 / 2				9:00.190 (69,31)	+2:09.690 +16.743
57	68	GALICIA MOTORSPORT RUBÉN IGLESIAS CANCELA FRANCISCO GUILLIN RIVEIRO	PEUGEOT 106	23 / B 11 / 2				9:13.836 (67,60)	+2:23.336 +13.646
58	56	YACAR RACING SANDRA GARCÍA CAMBÓN JESÚS MANUEL ROMERO CASTRO	MINI ONE	24 / B 5 / 5				9:22.517 (66,56)	+2:32.017 +8.681
59	67	LA CORUÑA MIGUEL ANGEL VILAS MARTÍNEZ PEDRO SUÁREZ PÉREZ	FORD KA	25 / B 12 / 2				9:37.852 (64,79)	+2:47.352 +15.335
60	12	CANTERA COMPETICION JOSE LUÍS GONZÁLEZ RODRÍGUEZ	YACAR CROSS	35 / A 31 / 1A			11º	10:50.500 (57,56)	+4:00.000 +1:12.648
61	36	BERBERECHO CRISTIAN PÉREZ MARCOS	YACAR CROSS	36 / A 32 / 1A				10:50.500 (57,56)	+4:00.000 +0.000
62	55	DESGUACES TINO RACING AARON FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ JESUS TOBIO CATOIRA	PEUGEOT 106	26 / B 13 / 2			6º 4º	14:21.331 (43,47)	+7:30.831 +3:30.831



Tempos TC 4
RallyMix Concello de Touro · 10,400 km.

CGRM

POS	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACIÓN ESCUDERÍAS	TEMPO (KM/H)	DIF 1º / ANT
63	64	ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT ADRIAN LODEIRO FERNANDEZ XAVIER GARCIA VARELA	PEUGEOT 206	27 / B 5 / 3				15:09.753 (41,15)	+8:19.253 +48.422
64	33	PORTAS MOTOR JAVIER REGO FRAGA	KINCAR	37 / A 33 / 1A				25:49.349 (24,16)	+18:58.849 +10:39.596
TOTAL: 64					11	6	4		